
 

Belonging, Learning, Succeeding 
 

 
 

BROADMEAD LOWER SCHOOL 
Park Crescent, Stewartby, Bedford MK43 9NN Telephone: 01234 768318  e-mail: office@broadmeadlowerschool.co.uk 

Headteacher:  Mrs S. Horobin BA Hons 
 

SPRING TERM 2023, NEWSLETTER No: 30 
Friday 12th May 2023 

Our May Value is Honesty 
Dear Parents and Carers,   

 

Thank you: King Charles III Coronation Garden Party 

 

Thank you so much for all the families who joined us for the Coronation Garden Party on 

Friday afternoon. The weather scuppered our plans to all join together on the field. 

However, in true British style we ‘made do’ with indoor picnics in classrooms and in the 

hall. It was lovely to see so many of you in school, the community spirit and the 

atmosphere in each room was amazing! Thank you for all your kind words and thanks as 

you left which have been passed onto the staff. 

 

We will sell ice lollies on another day after school when the weather warms up.  

 

We hope you all had an enjoyable bank holiday weekend for the Coronation celebrations. 
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Attendance - Week ending 05-05-23: 

 

Our whole school attendance: 94.4%. Target for next week: 96% 

Top attendance class of the week: Puffin Class 98%. Well Done Puffins!  

 

 

Celebration Assembly   

 

At our celebration assembly this week we celebrated the efforts of the following 

children: 

Puffin Class: Jesse 

Panda Class: Jacob 

Badger Class: Kylo 

Hedgehog Class: Archie 

Tiger Class: Jim 

Leopard Class: Linton 

Elephant Class: Leia 

Bear Class: Merryn 

Well done everyone! 
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Walk to School Week 15-19 May. 

Our school is taking part in Walk to School Week The nationwide event is organised by 

walking charity Living Streets and designed to help pupils experience first-hand the 

importance of walking to school.  

This year’s challenge, Walk with Wildlife, encourages children to travel actively to school 

every day of the week. Meeting various animals along the way, they'll learn about the 

important reasons to walk and the difference it can make for individuals, communities 

and the planet! 

Each pupil will be challenged to travel sustainably (walk, wheel, scoot, cycle or Park and 

Stride) to school every day for one week using the wallchart and stickers to log their 

journeys. Each class will work collectively to make as many active journeys to school as 

possible across the week. Individual activity diaries, daily stickers and end of week pupil 

rewards will complement this activity, reinforcing the benefits and keeping children 

engaged. The children will be bringing home their activity diaries tonight.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Diary Dates: Please see table below for diary dates for this term. Any changes or 

additions will be in red type. 

Broadmead Lower School 

Long Term Diary Dates 

 

Summer Term 2023 

Monday 15th May Walk to School Week 

Wednesday 24th May Y4 Residential Visit Caldecotte Lake 

Friday 26th May Y4 return from Residential Visit 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd 

June 

Half Term 

Wednesday 7th June Y4 WWII Visit to Holdenby House 

Wednesday 14th June Cake Sale 3pm on front playground 

Thursday 8th June Y2 Visit to Marston Forest Centre 

Tuesday 13th June YR New Intake Parents Meeting 6-7:30pm 

Friday 16th June Making Me Fundraiser 

‘Break the Rules Day’ 
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Thursday 22nd June Y3 Elephant Class Survival Day 

Monday 26th to Friday 30th June  Health Week 

Tuesday 27th June PM: Sports Day – Y2, Y3 + Y4 

Wednesday 28th June PM: Sports Day – YR + Y1 

Thursday 29th June Basket Ball Day 

Tuesday 4th July Y4 Transition day @ MVMS 

Wednesday 5th July  Moving Up Morning + New Reception Children 

Visiting 

Year 2 Book Event 

Y4 Transition day @ MVMS 

Thursday 6th July Y4 Book Event 

Friday 7th July Y3 Book Event 

Y1 ‘Learn to Ride’ Bike Event 

Monday 10th July Reports Home to Parents 

Farm Visiting School for YR and Y1 

Tuesday 11th July YR to Y4 Book Look – 3:30 -4pm 

Wednesday 19th July Governors Values Awards Assembly 

Thursday 20th July AM: Y4 Leavers Assembly 

PM: Y4 Leavers Party 

Friday 21st July  End of term 

Monday 24th July to Wednesday 

30th August 

Summer Holidays 

 

 

Governing Board Meetings 2022-2023 

Summer Term 2023 

Monday 22nd May 2023 

Thursday 15th June 2023 

Thursday 13th July 2023 

 

Have a lovely weekend. 

 

Kind regards and best wishes, 
  

  

Mrs Sharon Horobin 

Headteacher 

Mrs Debbie Cosbie-Ross 

Assistant Headteacher 

 


